
County Agency Email Phone
Adams Vicki Guse Adams County Integrated Health Care Services vickig@co.adams.wa.us 509-488-4074

Asotin Robanna Brosten Quality Behavioral Health rbrosten@qbhs.org 509-758-3341

Asotin Sara Kern Quality Behavioral Health skern@qbhs.org ---

Benton-Franklin Shela Berry Benton Franklin Dept of Human Services Shela.Berry@co.benton.wa.us 509-737-3919

Chelan-Douglas Sandra Van Osten City of Wenatchee svanosten@wenatcheewa.gov 509-888-3250

Chelan-Douglas Oliver Crain City of Wenatchee OCrain@WenatcheeWA.Gov 509-888-3295

Clallam Doc Robinson Serenity House of Clallam County Doc.Robinson@serenityhouseclallam.org 360-452-7224 x303

Clark Dale Whitley Council for the Homeless dwhitley@councilforthehomeless.org 360-993-9571

Columbia-Garfield Elizabeth Guerra Blue Mountain Action Council elizabethg@bmacww.org 509-529-4980

Cowlitz Gena  James Cowlitz County Health & Human Services Departments jamesg@co.cowlitz.wa.us ---

Cowlitz Evelynn Marquez Cowlitz County Health & Human Services Departments marqueze@co.cowlitz.wa.us 360-414-5599 x1-6458

Ferry Cruze Thompson Rural Resources Community Action cthompson@ruralresources.org 509-685-6056

Garfield Elizabeth Guerra Blue Mountain Action Council elizabethg@bmacww.org 509-529-4980

Grant Steffanie Bonwell Housing Authority of Grant County sbonwell@hagc.net 509-762-5541 x126

Grays Harbor Susana Angel Sanchez Coastal Community Action Program susanas@coastalcap.org 360-533-5100 x 139

Grays Harbor Jason Hoseney Coastal Community Action Program 'jasonh@coastalcap.org' 360-533-5100 x119

Grays Harbor Cassie Lentz Grays Harbor County clentz@co.grays-harbor.wa.us ---

Island Joanne Pelant Island County j.pelant@co.island.wa.us 360-678-7962

Island Emily Wildeman Island County Department of Human Services e.wildeman@co.island.wa.us 360-678-7804

Jefferson Kathy Morgan Olympic Community Action Programs kmorgan@olycap.org 360-385-2571 x6362

King Kate Speltz King County Kate.Speltz@kingcounty.gov 206-263-9084

King Kira Zylstra All Home Kira.Zylstra@allhomekc.org ---

Kitsap Cory Derenburger Kitsap County cderenbu@co.kitsap.wa.us 360-337-7287

Kitsap Kirsten Jewell Kitsap County kjewell@co.kitsap.wa.us 360-377-4900

Kittitas John Raymond HopeSource jraymond@hopesource.us 509-925-1448

Kittitas Ginny Blackson HopeSource gblackson@hopesource.us 509-925-1448

Klickitat Lori Call Washington Gorge Action Programs lori@wgap.ws 509-773-6834

Klickitat Linda Schneider Washington Gorge Action Programs linda@wgap.ws ---

Lewis Meja Handlen Lewis County Meja.Handlen@lewiscountywa.gov 360-740-1234

Lewis Ruth Gutierrez Lewis County Shelter Program rgutierrez@lewiscsp.org 360-736-5140

Lincoln Shylo Williamson Family Resource Center of Lincoln County shylo@frcoflincolncounty.org 509-725-4358

Mason Todd Parker Mason County tparker@co.mason.wa.us 360-427-9670 x293

Mason Carolyn Malanowski Crossroads cski@hcc.net ---

Okanogan Lael Duncan Okanogan County Community Action Council laeld@occac.com 509-422-4041

Pacific Kathryn Burr Crisis Support Network csn1@centurytel.net 360-875-6702

Pacific Gracie Manlow Pacific County gmanlow@co.pacific.wa.us 360-875-9300 x2629

Pend Oreille Lea Porter Pend Oreille Crime Victim Services lea@pofcn.org 509-447-2274

Pierce Valeri Knight Pierce County vknight@co.pierce.wa.us 253-798-6931 

San Juan Mark Tompkins San Juan County markt@sanjuanco.com 360-378-4474

San Juan Ryan Page San Juan County RyanP@sanjuanco.com 360-370-0590

Skagit Jen Milton Skagit County Community Action Agency JenM@communityactionskagit.org 360-588-5722

Skagit Melissa Stewart Community Action of Skagit County MelissaS2@communityactionskagit.org 360-416-7585

Skamania Lori Call Washington Gorge Action Programs lori@wgap.ws 509-773-6834

Snohomish Robin Hood Snohomish County Robin.Hood@co.snohomish.wa.us 425-388-7266

Spokane City David Lewis City of Spokane dglewis@spokanecity.org 509-625-6051

Spokane County Tim Crowley Spokane County tcrowley@spokanecounty.org 509-477-4488 

Stevens Cruze Thompson Rural Resources Community Action cthompson@ruralresources.org 509-685-6056

Thurston Anna  Schlecht City of Olympia aschlech@ci.olympia.wa.us 360-753-8183

Thurston Whitney Bowerman City of Olympia  wbowerma@ci.olympia.wa.us 360-570-3746 

Wahkiakum Julie Johnson Wahkiakum County Health and Human Services johnstonj@co.wahkiakum.wa.us 360-795-8630

Walla Walla Sierra Knutson Walla Walla County Department of Human Services sknutson@co.walla-walla.wa.us 509-524-2936

Whatcom Katie Sly Opportunity Council Katie_sly@oppco.org 360-734-5121

Whatcom Barbara Johnson-Vinna Whatcom County Health Department bjjohnso@co.whatcom.wa.us 360-778-6046

Whitman Jeff Tietjen Community Action Center of Whitman County jefft@cacwhitman.com 509-334-9147
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